OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH TRIPURA :: BELONIA.

No.F.74.DJ/S/BLN/2019-2023/10237-48

Dated, Belonia, The 1st July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of order vide No.F.6(61)-HC/2022/19788 dated 08-08-2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura along with its annexures, a Court-wise list of UTPs/remand proceedings are hereby prepared which will be heard/produced through video conferencing from **Belonia Sub-Jail** as per below schedule:-

SI. No.	Name of the Court(s)	Date of video conferencing	Case No.	Name of the UTP(s)	Time Slots	Name of prisons
1	Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court, South Tripura, Belonia (Prosecution Section)	10-07-2023	BLN PS 33 of 2023	1) Md. Sajib 2) Azad Hossain 3) Abdul Awual 4) Sudeb Uddin 5) Jahidul Islam	2.30 PM to 3 PM	Belonia Sub-Jail
2	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Belonia, South Tripura (Court No.1) (Prosecution Section)	13-07-2023	PRB PS 30 of 2023	1) Rajib Das 2) Biplab Das	2.30 PM to 3 PM	Belonia Sub-Jail
3	Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Sabroom, South Tripura	03-07-2023	PRC(WP) 09 of 2023	Sri Abhijit Dey	1 PM To 2 PM	Belonia Sub-Jail
4	do	03-07-2023	PRC(WP) 63 of 2022	Sri Abhijit Dey	1 PM To 2 PM	Belonia Sub-Jail

(A. Pandey)
District & Sessions Judge
South Tripura, Belonia.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Sabroom, South Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Superintendent, Belonia Sub-Jail, South Tripura, Belonia for doing the needful.
- 3. The Co-ordinator, Office of the Addl. District & Sessions, South Tripura, Sabroom.
- 4. The Nazir of this establishment for displaying the same in the Official Notice Board.
- 5. The Court Inspector, Belonia Police Court, South Tripura, Belonia for doing the needful.
- 6. The Court Inspector, Sabroom Police Court, South Tripura, Sabroom for doing the needful.
- 7. The Nazir, Office of the Addl. District & Sessions, South Tripura, Sabroom for displaying the same in the Official Notice Board.
- 8. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura, Belonia for uploading the same in the Official websites.
- 9. The Bench Clerk, Court of the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Sabroom, South Tripura.
- 10. The System Assistant, Office of the Addl. District & Sessions, South Tripura, Sabroom.
- 11. The Prosecution Section, Belonia, South Tripura.
- 12. The Prosecution Section, Sabroom, South Tripura.

District & Sessions Judge South Tripura, Belonia.